Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. W.H. Carl Ebeling	02/19/2009
Amara Ebeling	02/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garmin Ltd.
Street Address:	45 Market St., Ste. 3206B, Gardenia Ct.
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 10670
City:	Camana Bay
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6145389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(913)397-9079 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

913-440-5421 Phone:

Email: patents@garmin.com Correspondent Name: Garmin International, Inc. 1200 E. 151st Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Legal Department - IP Address Line 4: Olathe, KANSAS 66062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	702.610(LTD)
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel M. Korte

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022299 FRAME: 0249

500789309

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. W. H. Carl Ebeling, an individual residing at an individu
WHEREAS, Garmin Ltd, a Cayman Islands corporation located at P.O. Box 10670, 45 Market Street, Suite #3206B, Gardenia Court, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1006, Cayman Islands, desires to acquire PATENT OWNERS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PATENT OWNERS, hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Garmin Ltd., our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent; any refilings, reexaminations, reissues, or continuations of the Patent; and any patents which may issue from said refilings, reexaminations, reissues, or continuations, the same to be held and enjoyed by Garmin Ltd. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patent and any refilings, reexaminations, reissues, or continuations thereof.
We, PATENT OWNERS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Garmin Ltd., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Garmin Ltd., or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Patent.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of FEBRUARY, 2009
W. H. CARL EBELING AMARA EBELING (PATENT OWNERS)
By: W.H. Can Elect Date: 2/19/2009 W.H. Carl Ebeling
By: Amora Elulking Date: 2/19/2009 Amara Ebeling

RECORDED: 02/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 022299 FRAME: 0250